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LISTE DES SOCIETES APPROUVEES PAR LA FIA POUR LE CALCUL DES ARMATURES DE SECURITE 
LIST OF COMPANIES APPROVED BY THE FIA FOR THE CALCULATION OF SAFETY CAGES 

 

Les Constructeurs sont reconnus par la FIA pour le calcul des armatures de sécurité, 
uniquement pour leurs véhicules et sous réserve de l'approbation des calculs par la FIA. 

Manufacturers are recognised by the FIA for the calculations of safety cages, 
for their vehicles only and on condition that the calculations are approved by the FIA 

 
DEU - ALLEMAGNE / GERMANY 
 

1. TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH 
Business Unit Automotive 
Daimlerstrasse 13 
D-85748 Garching 
Contact: Knut Wartenberg 
Tel:  +49 175 432 0351 
E-mail: knut.wartenberg@tuev-sued.de 
  knut.wartenberg@t-online.de 

2. KLK Motorsport GmbH 
Im Grund 3A 
D-83104 Hohenthann 
Contact: K. Krause 
Tel:  +49 8065 9063 012 
E-mail: k.krause@klk-motorsport.de 

3. Dr. ing. h. c. F. Porsche AG 
Porschestrasse 
71287 Weissach 
Contact: R. Kuebel 
Tel:  +49 711 911 83040 
Fax:  +49 711 911 88142 
E-mail: robert.kuebel@porsche.de 

4. Fachhochschule Köln 
Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik 
Betzdorfer Strasse 2 
D-50679 Köln 
Contact: Prof. Dr. Ing. Frank Herrmann 
Tel:  +49 221 2403 909 
Fax:  +49 221 8275 2344 
E-mail: Frank.Herrmann@fh-koeln.de 

5. CP Autosport GmbH 
Zeppelinring 1 – 6 
D-33142 Büren 
Contact: Steffen Zacharias 
Tel:  +49 2955 7610 500 
Fax:  +49 2955 7610 950 
E-mail: info@cp-autosport.de 
  zacharias@cp-autosport.com 
*except for cages manufactured by CP Autosport GmbH 

6. Hans Götz Engineering 
Robert Bosch Straße 8 
D-85296 Rohrbach 
Contact: Vincenzo Domina 
Tel:  +49 8442 9568 15 
Fax:  +49 8442 9568 29 
E-mail: vdomina@hansgoetz.de 

7. Isatec GmbH 
Rathausstr. 10 
D-52072 Aachen 
Contact: Dr. Jens Krieger 
Tel:  +49(0)241/56816-32 
Fax:  +49(0)241/56816-65 
E-mail: j.krieger@isatec-aachen.de 

8. Vela Performance GmbH 
Ostendstr. 25 
D-12459 Berlin 
Contact: Andreas Puschel 
Tel:  +49-30-53042302 
Fax:  +49-30-53042325 
E-mail: puschel@vela-performance.com 
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9. HWA AG 
BenzStraße 8 
D-71563 Affalterbach 
Contact: Stefan Ortner 
Tel:  +49 (7144) 8717-342 
Fax:  +49 (7144) 8718-342 
E-mail: s.ortner@hwaag.com 
*except for cages manufactured by HWA AG 

AUS - AUSTRALIE / AUSTRALIA 
 

1. GVH Aerospace (Swannel Racing) 
Suite 33, 192 Breakfast Creek Road 
Newstead 
QLD 4006 
Tel: +61 7 3129 2237 
Fax: +61 7 3151 8113 
E-mail: rollcages@aeroengaus.com.au 
  australiapacific@gvhaerospace.com 

2. Human Impact Engineering 
Unit 3/36 Albert Street, 
ST. PETERS, NSW 2044 
Tel: +61 2 9557 0933 
Fax: +61 2 9557 0096 
E-mail: enquiries@humanimpacteng.com 

3. Applied Engineering Analysis Pty Ltd 
P.O. Box 421 
Montrose 
Vic. 3765 
Tel: +61 3 8761 0170 
Fax: +61 3 9728 1373 
E-mail: info@automobility.com.au 

4. Bremar Automotion Australia Pty Ltd 
PO Box 5072 
Mordialloc, Victoria 3195 
Tel:  +61 3 9029 3323 
Contact: Brett Longhurst 
E-mail: brett@bremarauto.com 

5. Bell Engineering Group Pty Ltd 
24 McLeod Strret 
Highland Park 
QLD 4211 
Tel:  +61 7 55 96 6569 
Contact: Dave Bell 
E-mail: mail@bellengineeringgroup.com 

GBR - ROYAUME-UNI / UNITED KINGDOM 
 

1. Horiba Mira Ltd 
Watling Street, Nuneaton 
Warwickshire, CV10 OTU 
Tel: +44 24 7635 53 20 
Fax: +44 24 7635 80 00 
E-mail: dave.havergill@horiba-mira.com 

NZL - NOUVELLE ZÉLANDE / NEW ZEALAND 
 

1. Opus International Consultants LTD 
PO Box 1472 
Palmerston North 
Tel: +64 6 350 2500 
Fax: +64 6 350 2525 

 


